first name
1 VLADIMIR
2 DUSTIN
3 BIEN
4 ARMAAN
5 DAVID A
6 ANDY
7 DAVID
8 DEAN M
9 DAVID
10 STEVE
11 PHIL
12 DAMIEN
13 LAURENCE
14 ANDY
15 GEOFFERY D
16 GARRY
17 SIEFALDIN A
18 PAUL A
19 ANDREW
20 DAVE
21 MATE
22 TOMAS EDWARD
23 DANIEL
24 ALEC
25 TOBY
26 NEIL
27 IAN D
28 VIDURA
29 GARY
30 BEN
31 EDDIE
32 LESLIE JOHN

last name
BOVTRAMOVICS
BOWCOTT
CUARESMA
GOGIA
PATRICK
LAKE

PEDRO
HARTLEY
RICHARDSON
EDWARDS
HARLOW
SKOPINSKI
COX

ROSS
BROWN
CORCORAN
HOLI
ALLISON
COWAN
PATTERSON
THER
SOWERBY
DUFTON
GRICE

COX
MILSON
STRICKLAND
MENDIS
SHARKEY
RAINE
CZESTOCHOWSKI
FANCOURT

ecf code
283075K
302579C
246456B
295680K
116801A
113988F
234028J
112248E
117903C
152143D
112121C
307408A
108552K
180285K
124565L
258651E
301941L
105657J
247621C
103436E
295362G
170197G
154935C
111701E
301864H
265836H
119839H
298691H
149876K
288636E
296553H
133519E

ecf grade
145
144
144
143
143
142
142
141
141
140
140
140
139
138
137
137
137
136
135
135
135
133
131
131
130
130
130
129
129
127
126
126

section
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER

club

WOKING
HALESOWEN
WAKEFIELD

WEST NOTTINGHAM
CALDERDALE
BOLDMERE ST MICHAELS
ALWOODLEY
AMBER VALLEY
THORNABY

SUTTON COLDFIELD
WIGSTOW

ROSE FORGROVE
STOCKPORT
ALWOODLEY
DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
BRADFORD
WAKEFIELD

HULL DCA
CHORLTON CUM HARDY
SOUTH SHIELDS
HARROGATE
ROTHERHAM
KEIGHLEY
BEVERLEY
BEDFORD

LOUTH

WEST LEEDS

WEST NOTTINGHAM
MARYPORT
WIGSTON

SOUTH SHIELDS
DERBY



33 MICHAEL J
34 LANA
35 ANDREW
36 BEN
37 ZACHARY
38 NIGEL
39 NIAMH
40 BEN
41 HUGO
42 BILL
43 MAX C
1 AMRIK
2 TIM
3 PETER
4 CHRIS
5 ANITA

6 DAVID WILLIAM

7 RAYMOND
8 PIOTR
9 NEIL
10 MARK A
11 ANDY
12 DARIUSZ
13 JIM
14 ROBERT
15 BRIAN
16 RICHARD
17 SZILARD
18 NICK
19 RANDOLPH
20 MICHAEL IAN
21 MARK
22 FLORIAN

HARRINGTON
BOZTAS
CROWTHER
AUBURY
POTEL
REDMOND
BRIDGEMAN
COX
RAYNER
TAIT

MILLER
SINGH
HILTON
HEPWORTH
WRIGHT
SOMTON
STEPHENSON
WYNARCZYK
NIEDBAL
COWARD
WHITEHEAD
BAGLEY
RAK
VICKERY
DEAN
TOWERS
BRYANT
TAMAS
BURTON
DONAHUE
CONNOR
BASTOW
BIERMANN

156103A
179055K
104991E
301706A
283820F
265461B
301293B
300986F
294495K
281332E
284281G
119052A
282176L
255296G
214108F
290588H
136022L
127187J
297245B
163643B
104852B
276570G
312796F
120861F
109533L
302371A
107574D
304232H
221349H
261049J
1087223
106375D
312824G

125
123
123
122
122
122
120
116
116
113
133
170
169
168*
168
167
167
167
165
162
162
161
160
160
158
158
157
157
155
155
153
152
152

INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR

BOLDMERE ST MICHAELS
COULSDEN CF

GREAT LEVER
DRAGON SCHOOL
WESTMINSER SCHOOL
PUDSEY

MORECAMBE
BEDFORD

WITNEY

ILKLEY

Northampton Junior Chess Club
WARLEY QUINBOURNE
DENTON
HUDDERSFIELD
ALWOODLEY

NONE

HULL DCA
NORTHUMBERLAND CA
SOUTH SHIELDS
BLACKPOOL
ROCHDALE

ROSE FORGROVE
NONE

ALWOODLEY

PUDSEY

SOUTH SHIELDS
OSWESTRY

DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
ILKLEY

LEEDS

GREAT LEVER

NONE

NOTTINGHAM



23 PAUL
24 RUPERT
25 FINLAY
26 PAUL
27 NEIL
28 MATT
29 KEVIN
30 FIRAS
31 PAUL
32 ROBERT
33 MAHIMA
34 1AN
35 KEVIN
36 MARK
37 SAM
38 ADITYA
39 PERRY
40 ALEX
41 PAUL
1 BRUCE
2 ROBERT
3 TOBIAS
4 GARY
5 DAVID E
6 ERIC P
7 SAMIR
8 WILLIAM FN
9 DARREN
10 PAUL
11 JASON
12 ANDREW
13 ALAN S
14 JACK

CLARKE
JONES
BOWCOTT-TERRY
HOWDEN
JONES
WILSON

YE
ALMAZEDI
MAY
CLEGG
RAGHAVENDRA
STONE
WINTER
YOUNGER
DAVIES
TANGIRALA
BECKETT
Leslie
DOHERTY
OLIVER
OWENS
POTEL
CLARKE
ASPINALL
DAVIES
KHAN
HENDERSON
McCARTHY
SALISBURY
MADDEN
DE SANTOS
MILES
YANG

108452F
180278B
302581A
263785G
240718J
128713J
287780G
287773K
284872H
230106E
288605E
147985E
228399C
294632E
289559G
287503C
106493K
291139F
302953A
123783E
286100J
291560B
174268B
105931C
149275F
298526D
112502D
220058C
118422C
188252B
180180G
115502H
291585G

152
152
151
151
150
150
150
149
149
148
148
147
147
145
144
142
139
137
127
119
119
119
118
117
117
117
116
115
115
113
112
112
112

MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAIJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAIJOR
MAJOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR

ROSE FORGROVE
LEEDS C.C
HALESOWEN
ROSE FORGROVE
MARYPORT
TORBAY

3Cs

ALWOODLEY

LIMEWOOD & SCARCROFT

HUDDERSFIELD
NONE
MARYPORT
BRADFORD
FOREST HALL
TIGER CHESS
NONE

YCA

BARNET KNIGHTS
BOLTON

HULL

WOODVALE

THE HALL SCHOOL
GOSFORTH
OLDHAM

WEST LEEDS
BATH

MARYPORT

ROSE FORGROVE
NONE
LEAMINGTON
PRESTON

NONE

CHESTER



15 ELIZABETH
16 YUVRAJ
17 TIM

18 PHILIP

19 KIAN

20 ANNA

21 JEFF

22 JOHN

23 MICHAEL
24 TONY

25 JAEL

26 SAMUEL
27 VIBHAV
28 VIJAY

29 KENNETH L
30 JOHN

31 DAVID

32 STANLEY
33 Nethuli

34 SILAS

35 BERNARD
36 JOHN

37 CHINAR
38 ANDREW
39 BARRY

40 ROY

41 RICHARD
42 ALAN

43 DAVID

44 BEN

45 DAVID

46 DANAVIR
47 SRICHAND

FINN
KUMAR
BOWLER
MAY

CHAN
SZASZ
WILSON
EAGERS
SNOWDON
JINKS
MUACHIKAPE
PLAYFORD
SUGUMAR
KAKARPARTHI
MARSDEN
LIGHT
PARLOUR
JOHNSON
SARAM
BOWCOTT-TERRY
KLINGHER
DUNCAN
PATHAK
BESWICK
FULTHORPE
McCORMICK
BOHM
RIDDLE
HALPIN
EMMERSON
COX
DHUNNA
MYNEN!I

290444F
306374E
131631L
133475L
304828H
304661J
305312L
180666L
1240013
147523L
307572C
302680C
306582A
304480E
278428C
274581B
155908B
130453H
302131C
302999C
287662A
298492B

301133B
262439E
304571H
157123A
281801C
152480L

306575D
294059A
303569E

111
111
108
108
102
101
100
96
96
95
95
93
93
92
92
91
91
89
89
87
87
85
85
84
78
75
74
73
62
58
44
40
40

MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR

SUSSEX JUNIORS
SOMERSET
MARYPORT
LIMEWOOD & SCARCROFT
WEST NOTTINGHAM
ILKLEY

OLDHAM
DEWSBURY
ROTHERHAM
HEYWOOD
ALWOODLEY

ROSE FORGROVE
NONE

ALTRICHAM & HALE
PUDSEY
LIMEWOOD & SCARCROFT
SOUTH SHIELDS
SOUTH SHIELDS
DAWPOOL SCHOOL
HALESOWEN
HENDON

OLDHAM

CHORLTON CUM HARDY
LIMEWOOD & SCARCROFT
NONE

BURY

LIMEWOOD & SCARCROFT
HARROGATE

WAKEFIELD

BEDFORD
BRADFORD,WOODSEATS
WAKEFIELD



48 SACHIN

1 DANIEL

2 NIGEL R
3 GEDIMINAS
4 NGHIA

5 CHARLES
6 STEVEN
7 DOMINIC
8 MITCHELL
9 JIM

10 RICHARD D
11 PAWEL
12 RUDY

13 LEO

14 MICHAEL
15 MATTHEW
16 SAMUEL
17 MATTHEW
18 KENAN

19 YICHEN
20 ALAN

21 ROGER
22 PETER

23 ARAM

24 CHRISTOPHER

25 ATHAR

26 TOM

27 JOHN

28 ALEXANDER
29 NOEL

30 PETER

31 ADITYA

32 PAUL

RAGU
ALSINA
DAVIES
SARAKAUSKAS
DONG
STOREY
JONES
KLINGHER
BURKE
BURNETT
WESTWOOD
GOLIMOWSKI
VAN KEMENADE
KEELY
SURTEES
PARSONS
MILSON
GRATTAGE
BOZTAS

HAN

HARVEY
KEELY

SHAW
TER-GEVORKIAN
CHADWICK
ANSARI
MIDDLETON
GARNETT
COMBIE
McLAUGHLIN
HUGHES
MUNSHI
JOHNSON

292573E
109386B
261299K
307022A
104762A
245951G
275719K
259332E
156101H
191000A
286930F
120804E
127378E
119904D
255178A
247376J
283344L
164866E
306442G
129355C
128413H
166609F
302998A
263308F
264465E
273243K
111078A
191288E
251776A
258818D
288604C
113707E

241
240
224
214
211
207
200
196
196
196
194
194
192
191
190
189
188
187
180
180
180
179
179
177
172
172
168
167
166
163
161
160

MINOR
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

WAKEFIELD

SPAIN

TIGER CHESS
GUILDFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH
KINGS COLLAGE LONDON
BASINGSTOKE
HENDON

3CS oldham
MANSFIELD/ ECCLESALL
RUSHALL

NONE
ABERYSTWYTH
HUDDERSFIELD
GREAT LEVER
HEBDEN BRIDGE C.C
LOUTH

ISLE OF WIGHT
ASHTEAD

FOREST HALL
FOREST HALL
HUDDERSFIELD
WAKEFIELD
DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
NONE

TELFORD

GREATER LONDON
THE BUFFS
NEWARK

BOLTON

HALIFAX

WEST NOTTINGHAM
YORKRI



33 RICHARD L
34 MAREK
35 MARK
1 JOE
2 NADHMI
3 Aarnavh
4 DANIEL
5 CAMERON
6 ADAM
7 JOE
8 SHIVAM
9 TARINI
10 IDHANT
11 BEN
12 RAGHAV
13 JOSEPH
14 MOHAMMED
15 RORY
16 UMAR
17 DANIEL
18 KYLE
19 LUCIAN
20 EVIE
21 ALEXANDER
22 DENZEL
23 SIDDHARTH
24 SEBI
25 ZORAVAR
26 REBECCA
27 JOSEPH
28 ATHUR
29 MAYA
30 RAINA

Bowman
GAJDOSZz
TANGRI
BIRKS
AUCHI
Trivedi
CHEN

HILL
TARLING
HIRST
AGRAWAL
JAYAWARNA
LODHA
CROSBY
VAIDYA
HURST
BENHAMIDA
CONNER
SYED
ASERKOFF
PELLING
COX
MAHER
RICHARDS
SUPATAN

VENKATANARAYANAN

MARSDEN
SANDHU
CORREA
LEAKE
DANNATT
McMAHON
JITHEBDRA

149635k

152183E
298981F
302754F
304349G
301129L
310273H
302455G
302472G
306605J
300650F
300733K
302462D
302720L
300055C
303065K
208224K
300058J
303532D
306071J
300990H
303705J
309822K
304514G
293188G
308020B
312113G
300950G
303284L
306183J
302882D
305200L

146
140
103
151
134
126
122
118
117
110
108
108
108
107
107
103
100
97
95
93
93
92
92
92
89
89
88
88
86
86
85
85
84

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
SAT U11 ETQ
SATUI11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SATUI11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SATUI11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SATUI1 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ

KEIGHLEY

DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
BIRMINGHAM

NONE

NONE

LINTON

ASHBY

AUGHTON St Michaels sch
GUILDFORD
NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME
KINGS COLLAGE LONDON
HEYWOOD

HOMEFIELD

SUSSEX JUNIORS
BARNET KNIGHTS
WESTNOTTINGHAM
TAMESIDE

BUCKS JUNIORS

NONE

THE HALL SCHOOL
TAMESIDE

BEDFORD

ORMSKIRK
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE JUN
ASHTON COMMUNITY C C
WOOTON HALL

BARNETT

HEBDEN BRIDGE C.C

3cs

SUSSEX JUNIORS
NORWICH JUNIORS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
WEYVALLEY



31 SAM
32 HARI
33 CONNOR W K
34 JASON
35 SOHPIE
36 BHUVAN
37 ISAAC
38 ARJUJINA
39 KIRAN
40 ROHAN
41 BENTLEY
42 FRASER
43 BHARGAV CHAND
44 GEORGE
45 JUDE
46 BENJAMIN
47 LUKE
48 AJAY
49 SPENCER
50 DAVID
51 GABIJA
52 AUGUSTE
53 RAKYMBERGEN
54 WILLIAM
55 KIRAN
1 UMAR
2 LUCIAN
3 BHARGAV CHAND
4 BENJAMIN
5 WILLIAM
6 DAVID
7 VIGNESH
8 GEORGE

BURCHETT
CHOWDHURY
FORD

LV

REES

JUMANI

WOQOD

MENDIS
NAIDOO

PAL

PILTON BRANDES
YANG-TURNER
MYNENI
CHOWDHURY
BENHAMIDA
TANGRI

RYAN

KUMAR
YANG-TURNER
RICHARDS
SARAKAUSKAITE
SARAKAUSKAITE
SERIK

TANGRI
NAIDOO

SYED

COX

MYNENI
TANGRI
TANGRI

PENG
SUDHAKER
MOSS

300212D
303719J
297792]
304297C
299515D
299215C
304863K
300060G
310274K
306918H
300885L
309213G
303568C
303722J
310221L
309618L
305353C
307552H
309214J
309823A
NONE
NONE
313144A
309610F
310274K
300058J
300990H
303568C
309618L
309610F
286064J
298660H

83
82
81
81
80
74
74
71
67
59
56
55
52
44
43
39
36
28
28
19

o O

67
95
92
52
39

112
94

SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SATUI11 ETQ
SATUI1 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U16
SUN U16
SUN U16

CHESTER

LEEHURST SWAN SCHOOL
BUCKS JUNIORS
LEICESTERSHIRE JUNIOR
COPTHORNE PREP
DURHAM CITY

AUGHTON St Michaels sch
WEST NOTTINGHAM
AUGHTON St Michaels sch
HALLFIELD SCHOOL
SOMERSET, BATH

LEEDS JUNIOR C.C
WAKEFIELD

WILTSHIRE

TAMESIDE

WEST HOUSE SCHOOL
AUGHTON St Michaels sch
Wakefield Chess Club
LEEDS JUNIOR C.C
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE JUN

LEICESTERSHIRE JUNIOR
WEST HOUSE SCHOOL
Aughton St Michaels School
NONE

BEDFORD

WAKEFIELD

WEST HOUSE SCHOOL
WEST HOUSE SCHOOL
HUDDERSFIELD

NJCC

HUDDERSFIELD JUNIORS



*converted from FIDE



